
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11537369

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF WORN OUT TIRES

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-11-27-06

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Vehicle Parts and
Accessories

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 388,000.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 27/11/2024

Last Updated / Time 27/11/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 02/12/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 26/11/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines
Province of llocos Norte

CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Date: 27 F,lovember 2024
RFQ No.: 2024-11-P-.$b

C a m p a n y/Busin ess tVame;

Address:

Susinessl,llayo/s Fermff iVo.

IIFS.

P hit G EP S Regi strati a n N u m b e r ( req uired) :

The CITY GOVERHI,IENT OF BATAC, through its BID$ AHD AWARDS COMMITTEE {BAC],
intends to procure "PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF $IORN
OUT TIRE$" - Small Value Procurement of the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations
of Republic Act No.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to Bids and Awards Committee {BAC)
Chairperson and to the given address below, on or :00 AM of 02 Decernber 2A24, subject
to the compliance with the Terms and Conditions on this Request for Quotation (RFQ)

N F. SORNA
Chairpersan, Bids and Awards Camnittee

City Government of Eatac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 {tsAC)
Ernail: i.i:ilr:.:i:i1;i,t:i.,:.,i,::1.:-1r:ii,, . .'

inter*sted senrice provider shali also submit a ec,py of the f+ll*wing documents and along with the
qu*tation on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEFS Registration
b. Mayor's Permit
c. Ornnibus $worn $tatement ard if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's

Certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or rooperative; or Original Speiiat
Power o-f Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full power and auihority
to its officer to siEn the CSS and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latest lncomei Business Tax Return

The l"'lead of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) of the CGB- BIDS AHD AWARD$ CC[fif',ItTTEE {BAC)
reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procuren"lent, or not awar.d
the contract at any time prior to contract award in accardance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the
?016 revised IRR of R,{ No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

Far any clarifi*ation, you rnay contact the BAC Seeretariat at 670-643I; iBAe) or send email ts

8y tha Autharity *f the 8i#s an#Awards Qammittee:

Date:

E-M ail A d dres I b*r ba taec ity6_1 gmail. *o rn



tN$TBLtCilOI{$:

Note: Failure to follow these instructions wiil disqualify your entire quotation.

{1} *+ **t alte; ths ssntenls pf tiris farm ii'r any +/ay.

{?i The *se *f this RFQ !s hiohlu erucr,lraqed to minimize s!"isr* *r omlssi*ns af the requirerj man*at*i-y
pr*visi*n*. in case of' Eny changes, hidders rnust iJSe or refei' ta the iatest v*isi*n *f the RFrf . except
when the latest versi*n af the RFG only pe*alns to deadlin* extension

lf another fcrnr is used other than the iatest RFQ. the quotatlor-r shall c{}ntain ail th* illandatory
requirements/provisions inciuding manifestation on the agreen'lent with the Terrns and Conditions
below.

In case a prospective supplierlservice provider subrnits a filied-out RFQ with a supporting document
(i.e., a price quotaticn in a different format), both documents shall be considered unless there will ber
discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

All teehnieal specifir*?isrus rcir*t b* e*mpii*d with, Feiiur* to +*mpiy with th* mand*tnry
requii*mc*ts *h*i I ferjder the * uot*lie;ri ine! isibl*ldi squaiifi*C.

Quotations may be submitted through electronic mail at i,r:1. , :. i,:,:,r,._. *.. ..r . - . , .

Quotations, including documentary requirements, received after the deadiine sha!l not be acc*pted.
For quotations submitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shail
be considored.

i3i

(4)

(5)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1 Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overurriting shali be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authorized representativels.

3. Price quotationls rnust be valid for a period of $IXTY {6S} cal*ndar days from th* deadli*e ol
submission.

4" Price quotationls, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include *lltaxes, duties, andlor ievies
payable.

S Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.

6. ln *aee of two *r rncr* bidd*r* ar* ri*t*rmi*ed tr hav* s*bmitted the Lcw*st Caieuiatad
Quoiation/Lowest Caler.riated and Resp**sivc Gu*tati*n, the Cf;S- SID$ Al{il A$fAR*S
e OMfuIlTTEE {BA.Cishaii adopt and en"rpioy "<lraw iots" as the tie-breaking niethad t* fin*Iy
*et*rmine the singie v,rinning pravidor in accordan*e vrit* GPPB Cireuiar 06-?fi05.

7. Award af eonirafft shall be made to the iowe$t quotatiiln which compiiee with the technlcal
specifications, requtrements and cther terms and csnditions stated hereir":.

S. The deiivery is within F,Gglenget !gj$.

g. The itemls shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder

i 0. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration. lvlayor's Permit and ln**rn*lbusiness tax return and Cmnibus
Statement shal1 be attacherl upon subrnission of the q*otation.

worn

J'l ltemlsdeliveredshallbeinspectedonthescheduleddateandtirneof theCGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COIVII\I!|TTEE (BAC). The cjelivery of the item/s shali be acknowledged upon the detivery to confirm
the cornpliance with the technical specifications.

12. Paynrent shall be made after dellvery and up*n th* submissi*n of ihe required supporting documents.
i.e., Order Slip andlor Eilling statement, by the supplier, contractor, or cor:sultant.

1 3. Liquidated damages equivalent to onetenih of one percent (0.1 %i of the value of the geods not
deiivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be irnposed per day of delay. The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS COMIVIITTEE (BAC)may terminate the contract once the cumulative amount of
liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudrce to other
courses of action and remedies open to it.

14 The Procuring Entity may eancel or tsrrninate the contract *t any trn-re in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related documents for the above-stated procurenrent
projects shall be deemed to form part of the contract.

Irage 2 ,;i-4



After having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and Conditions, l/we submit our
quotationls for the itemls as follows:

1, TiftE gS* X ?O Wl TUBH & TLAP GRA*rft
TYPE 8 i:CS

2, TIRE gR X?25 FINE TI{REAE
4 irats

3. TIRH 16R X 7 FINE THREAD
.1P{:S

E

:*:8ir't,F*n$thing fcllcws**13if * **!r

Page 3 of 4

FURCHASE OF VARIOU$ MATERIALS FOR THE REPLACEMSNT oF ulfcnN OUT
TIRES

Mini mum Technical Specifications

Offered
Technical

Spscificationl
Servicel [Jnit

Cost

Staternent of
Compliance

("Comply" or "Not
Comply")



FINANCIAL OFFER:

Please quote your gggtgfgf forthe itemls below. Please do not leave any blank items.
lndicate "0" if item being offered is forfee.

Signature ovsr Printed Name

PositianlDesignation

Office TelephonelFa#Mobile Nos.

Emailaddress/es

Payrnent shall be made thraugh Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBan? Transferfacility, within thirty {30) days
after receipt of billing. /n case of accaunts rnaintained in other bank, bank transfer fees sJrall be
chargeab{e agalnsf the creditor's account.

Banking lnstitution: _
Account Number:
Accaunt Name {should be the exact account name as regrsfered in the bank):

Pavment Details:

PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF WORN OUT TIRES

In figures:

Three Huirdred Eighty Eight Tliousand ct 00i 10ti
Pesos

{Php 388,000.0fr}

Pase 4 of4

ln wods:


